
CHAPTER 2

Data Communication Models
Multiple-Choice Questions
1. b

3. b

5. a

7. c

9. d

11. b

13. c

15. c

17. a

19. c

21. c

23. a

Exercises
25.

a. Network layer

b. Data link and transport layers

c. Application layer

d. Application layer

e. Presentation layer

f. Network layer

27.

a. Application layer

b. Data link and transport layers

c. Physical layer
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d. Data link layer

e. Transport layer
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